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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: Discharge from Lift Station 1 to Lagoon in Iqaluit


Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Apr 19, 2022 at 6:34 PM
To: Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Fyi


---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Sumon Ghosh <S.Ghosh@iqaluit.ca>

Date: Tuesday, April 19, 2022

Subject: Discharge from Lift Station 1 to Lagoon in Iqaluit

To: "assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca" <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Amy Elgersma <a.elgersma@iqaluit.ca>, Josip Deronja - Colliers <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>,
"Wright, Jared" <Jared.Wright@colliersprojectleaders.com>


Hello Ms. Kubeisinova,

 

My name is Sumon and I work with the City of Iqaluit as Director of Engineering and Capital Planning.  We are starting a
project that involves the cleaning of wet well in Lift Station 1, one of City’s municipal sewerage infrastructure. 
This project
was supposed to happen last year in October but due to site conditions had to be postponed.

 

I am writing to let you know that the effluent from the wet well is being planned to be transferred to the lagoon.  The
effluent will have the characteristics of regular municipal sewage.  The total anticipated volume that is expected to
be
pumped to the lagoon is about 50,000 litres (maximum).

 

I will give you a call tomorrow to discuss this further and try to answer any questions that you may have.

 

Thank you.

Sumon

 

ᓴᐃᒪᓐ ᒑᔅ
∙
ᐊᖏᔪᖅᑳᖓᑦ ᖃᐅᔨᒪᔨᑕᐃᑦ ᓴᓇᒋᐊᓕᓐᓂ ᐊᒻᒪ ᐊᑭᑐᔪᓂᑦ ᐸᕐᓇᐅᑎᓕᕆᓂᕐᒥᑦ
Sumon Ghosh ∙ Director of Engineering and Capital Planning ∙

Directeur de l’ingénierie et de la planification des immobilisations

867.979.5636 
S.Ghosh@iqaluit.ca

 

ᓄᓇᓕᐸᐅᔭᐃᑦ
ᐃᖃᓗᐃᑦ
∙ City of Iqaluit
∙ Ville d’Iqaluit

867.979.5600 www.iqaluit.ca
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